

Reply of User Agency against Essential Details Sought by Forest Department

Proposal no. – FP/JH/THE/41384/2019

Query - A.1.(vi)- According to KML shape of the forest land should be Hybrid.

Reply -A.1.(vi)- Shape of forest land is changed to HYBRID.

Query - A.1.(ix)- Mention non-forest land if any?

Reply - A.1.(ix) Non-forest land for entire project is already been covered in earlier approved Forest proposal. In the present proposal there is NO non-forest land envisaged, hence qty kept as ZERO.

Query - B.1.- Submit list of earlier forest diversion proposal for NKSTPP. Additional Information: - Upload plot wise authenticated land schedule of the entire project with specific mention of forest and JJ forest areas.

*Reply - B.1.- Stage-II clearance for earlier forest diversion proposal for NKSTPP is attached. Additional Information: - Plot wise land schedule of the entire project with specific mention of forest and JJ forest areas in earlier proposal (already Stage-II clearance provided) is attached. This is also available in the earlier proposal accorded Stage-II clearance vide **Government of India letter Ref. No. F.No. 8-76/2007 – FC dated 03.09.2015** (Copy attached in application).*